1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
12-24 L1 - 12"-24" / L2 - 12"
16-32 L1 - 16"-32" / L2 - 12"
20-40 L1 - 20"-40" / L2 - 12"
24-48 L1 - 24"-48" / L2 - 12"
OPTIONAL
PVC PVC Sleeve
Project Name
Fixture Type
SPECIFICATIONS
Telescopic Spike Ground Mount: MHVL-12-6-12-BK
MHVL
ACCESSORIES   |   Ground Mount / Spike
FEATURES
•   Telescopic stainless steel 3-prong stake.
•   6" or 12" prong length.
•   Provides great stability.
•   Easy to move around.
•   For 12V or line voltage installation.
Materials
Spike assembly - 304 stainless steel, 304
stainless steel hardware.
Finish
Polyester powder coat with RoHS
compliant procedures.
Mounting
Accepts all 1/2"-14 NPS male fitting.
Application
For 12V or line voltage(120~277V)
insallation.
Line Voltage(120~277VAC)
Installation Kit
Includes protection sleeve and ingrade
brass j-box.
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: MHVL-12-6-12-BZ
EXAMPLE: MHVL-LINE-12-24-PVC-BK
 MHVL-12
Spike MH02 Series
Ground Mount/3-Prong Spike
12V
 MHVL-LINE
Spike MH02 Series
Ground Mount/3-Prong Spike
120~277V
STAKE LENGTH
STAKE LENGTH
MODEL
MODEL
  6-12
6-12 L1 - 6"-12" / L2 - 6" BZ Bronze Powder Coat
BK Black Powder Coat
NSS Natural Stainless Steel
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
BK Black Powder Coat
NSS Natural Stainless Steel
FINISH
FINISHPROTECTION SLEEVE
01.04.24
Locking
Screw
1/2"-14 NPS
Spike
Assembly
Adjustable
Height
L1
Variable
(Specify Length)
L2
or6.00"
(97mm)
12.00"
(305mm)
.65"
(17mm)
Fixture
18/3
SJW Cable
Adjustable
Stem
Spike
Assembly
PVC Sleeve
DIA. 3.50" X 5.00"
Cable Storage
Liquid Tight
Cord Grip
Conduit For
Power Line
J-Box
Line
Voltage
Installation
DIA 1.25"
(32mm)
DIA 5.00"
(127mm) 1/2"-14 NPS
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
MHVL-12-6-12
MHVL
Accessories  •  Ground Mount / Spike
MHVL-LINE-12-24
LENGTH OPTIONS
Size L1 L2
6-12 6"-12" 6"
12-24 12"-24" 12"
16-32 16"-32" 12"
20-40 20"-40" 12"
24-48 24"-48" 12"
01.04.24